west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57t Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep. wv.gov
(304) 926-0450

s (R R0-0N2 Monday, October 31, 2022

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT
Vertical Plugging

WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES, INC.
46226 NATIONAL ROAD WEST

ST. CLAIRSVILLE, OH 43950

Re: Permit approval for 3403
47-051-00010-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

Operator’s Well Number: 3403
Farm Name: McCRACKEN, BYRON

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-051-00010-00-00
Vertical Plugging
Date Issued: 10/31/2022

Promoting a healthy environment.

11/04/2022
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PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code § 22-6-11 allows the Office of Oi! and Gas to place specific conditions upon
this permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified

permit conditions may result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

2. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in
or about the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give
notice, stating the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the
Chief within twenty-four (24) hours.

3. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

11/04/2022
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WW-4B 1)pate SEPTEMBER26, 0 22
Rev. 2/01 2)Operator’'s
Well No. ~ M1587
3)API Well No. 47- o - oxote

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON

i1 Well Type: ©0il ___ / Gas _ X / Liquid injection ___ / Waste disposal __  /
(If “Gas, Production __ or Underground storage ) Deep __/ Shallow
5) Location: Elevation 1215.08' Watershed GRAVE CREEK
District CA“_“_EEN__ County MARSHALL Quadrangle CAMERON WV,PA
Ri
6) Well Operatcr WESTVIRGINIALAND RESOURCESINC.  7)pesignated .lﬂtgents:":‘y Y
Address 1BRIDGE STREET _ AddressG@F E STREET
MONONGAH, WV 26554 £WV 26554
Envmggﬁg}rgfm "
8) 0il and Gas Inspector to be notified 9)Plugging Contractor Otaction
Name STRADER GOWER Name
Address2525W AI;E_X_A_NDE_R_RD B Address S
VALLEY GROVE, WV 26060

10) Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

See Exhibit No. 1
-1
MeuA 101 €

Exem P T(O]

Notification must be given to the district -il and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted
work can commence.

Work order approved by inspector bfmd(_? Cronet

bate  9/30/2022

11/04/2022
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EXHIBIT No.1

From the experience and technology developed since 1970 in plugging oil
and gas wells for the mining through, West Virginia Land Resources will utilize the
following method to plug all future wells.

SOLID PLUG METHOD

Well Clean Out

* (a) If active well: Clean out to the total depth and plug back according to
the state regulations to a minimum of 200 feet below the lowest
minable coal seam.

~—{bHfabandoned well: Clean out to the first plug 200 feet below the lowest
minable coal seam.

Cement

(a) Circulate through the tubing or drill steel an expanding Class A cement
plug from a minimum of 200 feet below the minable coal seam to a
point 100 feet above the minable coal seam.

(b) Circulate through the tubing or drill steel an expanding Class A cement
plug from 100 feet above the coal seam to the surface

A monument will be installed with APl number and stating “solid plug.”
Office of Cil and 3as
OCT 06 022

Envronmereai P~ -
Docket No. M-2016-016-C Vironment

Marshall County 101C

11/04/2022
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101C MSHA Petition Summary
Marshall County Coal
Ohio County Coal

Definitions
A. Diligent Effort is defined as pulling 150% casing weight and making at least 3 attempts.
Assume casing is 3,000’ when length is unknown.

Active Well
Check for Methane
Notify MSHA we are plugging an active well
Kill Well
Pull Sucker Rods and tubing
Make Diligent Effort to Pult Casing
if casing cannot be pulled...
i. Run Bond Log
1. Discuss Action Plan with Mine Personal
ii. Notify MSHA that casing cannot be pulled
iii. Cut, rip, or perforate every 200’. First cut will be 200’ above the end of casing
up to 200’ below Pittsburgh coal
1. MSHA can waive 200" cuts if bond log shows adequate material behind
casing.
iv. Cut, Rip, or Perforate every 50’ from 200" below Pittsburgh to 100’ above
Pittsburgh (see Appendix A).
v. Cut, Rip, or Perforate every 5’ from 10’ below Pittsburgh Coal to 10’ above
Pittsburgh {see Appendix A).

"Moo O ®»

G. Pump Class A Cement from TD to 200’ below Pittsburgh
H. Pump Thixotropic Cement from 200’ below Pittsburgh to 100’ above
P : RECEIVED

I Pump Class A cement from 100" above Pittsburgh to surface. Office Of Gitordt Gass
1. Install Weil Marker

0CT 06 2022
Abandoned Well WV Dep: o
A. Check for Methane Environment Precertin

i. Notify MSHA if actively producing methane
B. Kill Well
C. Ifwell is less than 4,000 deep, clean out well 220’ below Pittsburgh (cleanout an extra
20’ to allow for variance in coal elevation).
D. If well has casing, make diligent effort to pull casing as defined above.
E. If casing cannot be pulled...
i. RunBond Log
ii. Notify MSHA that casing cannot be pulled
iii. Cut, Rip, or Perforate every 50’ from 200’ below Pittsburgh to 100’ above
Pittsburgh (see Appendix A).

11/04/2022
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iv. Cut, Rip, or Perforate every 5" from 10’ below Pittsburgh Coal to 10’ above
Pittsburgh (see Appendix A).

F.  Pump expanding cement under 200 PSI to form a plug 200’ below Pittsburgh
G. Verify plug
H. Pump Class A Cement from verified plug to 200’ below Pittsburgh
I. Pump Thixotropic Cement from 200’ below Pittsburgh to 100’ above
J. Pump Class A cement from 100’ above Pittsburgh to surface.
K. Install well marker
Appendix A
I —T_bw’___*_—.__—._ -
2
g —*-A - r— - —
B |--o——e *— i
i e —— R e ol
Top of Pittsburgh Coal Seam . -l ‘T :
Bottom of Pittsblﬂgh Coal Seam —l r——— — g
Th-—o——e-—-&-—e— —Lm'
g L P ——— .
g 3
v
£ 4*—--—1——077— ——» | NOIES ;
1. Contin Fromeify,
a futbelmnzli&ewe ‘
o fgs 2 coal seam or like sketch.
bR J, 2. Additional sfdLdie) §
5 * - . & ®- | across coal seam to facilitate
g - mine throu, WVD:
2 % .. ronr =
= 3. A minimum of 4 shots or
‘2' ¢ one 3-foot rip at each
- | - @ - 9 location.
§, 4. A circumferential cut
R around the entire casing may
be substituted for the
i 1 - o perforation or ripping.
NOT TO SCALE

***If the depth is greater than 4,000 feet, all 200’ number change to 400’ respectively

11/04/2022
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WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTHERY OF MINKES

QIL & GAS SECTION

PRELIMINARY DAYA SHEET WO, 1

File No.__ : . ~ Well No, 3408
The Manufasturers Light & Mot Company, of 800 Union Trust Bldg., :
Pittaburgh, 'Ponnlylnnh, on the - B. R. Chambers Farm
cuntaliiing 108 201'69 . Location
Cemeron : District, in Marshall County, W, Va.

The surince of the above tract i1s owned in fceo by _B. R

Chambers of R D, Cameron, W. 'Vn.. addresn, and the
Boat Coe, -
alneral righis are owned by The Mamfacturers Light & / of Pittsburgh, Pa,

e oll and gas prlvi,‘tep;os are held undcr lease by the
above nnmed company, and this woll is drilled undor permalt No,
istved by the West Virginia Departuent of Mince, 01l and Gas Section,
| [VF 1920,
7 e Splrit

Elevation of silr-fucn at tup of \':@11,/23" Baremetyic.

ihie number of feat of the different sized caslngs usod in the well,

/‘ fuct ,2” aize.. Wod comiun:‘.t.cnr-.E

- ZZQ‘Zﬁ fect Z/?" slzo;osg. ,Zdifer- (é'ﬁl ed csgﬂ"/g//ﬂ{-
. 4ﬂé 22 Teet ég * slzo,csg. feot . sized csag.
é" Zélﬁ Tact ¢“' sizm foet sizod csg.

_ _ M packer of ‘ﬁ' K 1/” size, e.‘et at é.fé/ 12 é
packer of aize, set ut E ey,

N

197 4 ),r,,f
] % in. porforated at, gﬂéfi root tod9/6 Fo oy 0
_ ¢ in, perforated atéﬂl&i’uot to g?oz. 2022
- Cenl was encountered at 15’0 feet; thlclness d ” inchos, an o or
éﬁ feet; thlekness f‘_ Z¢ inchesy and at Zzé feet; "

+hilelmess é, & inches,

Iincrs were used as follows: (Give detalls)

4

1

LGy

" ’Ms%%@

b YO
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The Manufacturers Light & Heat . S

4705100010

NOTE: All bottom !ornlllm must be acted as indl
their proper geological names in uu dh

Company COMPLETION DATA SHEET *
800 Union Trust Sullding,........Addres ' NQ. 2
Pittaburgh, Fa. FORMATION RECORD
el az,gag'_ éﬁ 4444/. foat. 2
Name Calor " Character : 0"5,“" " Top |  Battom | Thickness ,'{:;g Remarks
] ™
Sand ¥hite " Soft . : : 8 1s [
Bluff Sand " :Hord 435 480 | 45
Waynesburg Cdal Black Soft * 480 484 4
Lime White Harda . ] est e84 | 20O
Mapletown C Black Sortt - . 8B4 488 4
Limas . light Hard : _‘ .] es8 700 1e
Slate " . Sort 700 - 796 95
- Pghs Coal Black . wptay 1n ucpl'n.': ‘ . 801 )
Limeg White Hard “eo0l 880 i)
Murphy Sand " " Gas at 894 | 880 930 - | 50
Little Dunkad ™ -om . T 1199 1207 8
Sand " .. 1242 1253 | 11
Big Dunkexd L . 1300 1348 48
Gas Sand = " 1410 1480 10
15¢ Salt Sand " " 1486 1513 15 .
2nd * " " " 1565 1615 0
d " LB » " ] 1835 1690 .55
Maxom Sand . L 19156 1931 1s
Pencil Ceve | Black Sof't 1921 1940 ]
Big Lime White Hard 1940 1974 34
Big Injun . n 1974 2214 240
Thirty Poot a» : n 25156 2533 1a
Slate - Black | Soft 2633 2545 T
- Thirty Foot Sand White | Hard 2545 2570 |25 ,
. Mty Foot. " » Gas at 2737 2734 A2765 ' |m .
Gordon Stray L .. " " 2003 £800 2810 0
Gordon Sand » .on b " 2B8l& 2812 2644 38
‘Fourth Sand " . " ]| es78 2687 n : .
Fifth Sand. » " 2900 2005 - |5 o
: A Total Depth | 206 |
2940
ahot : _
Well was govshot at........ azg/.?-‘& Zfﬂﬂ ..... Sect; well was shot at teot.
Haht . salt .
Fresh water lb...lﬂ..l?ﬁh:..ﬁ!?sl feet; fresh wuter at foet.
Well was ,224/ TIE MANHHBIURE&S LIGHT & HEAT ¢,
4/7 /f 473 S T /Véww /\/ ;ZTW"é\
n.u o LARD=AGENT ~

: eated above and all key-rocks and ol and gas sands must be recorded und
ax well as avy local names commonly nsed in the district for such ltrlu. i

11/04/2022
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B, R, & ALICK CRuGRRS N0, 303 WeLL, No,95 O.F, yarshel]

Cameren District, Narshall Comty, ¥, va, '

Nazufacturers Light 2 Waat Co., 500 Unien Tr. M., Pittiurgh, Pa,

On 105 acres, swrface owmed by B. R, and Altoce Chanbers, 1, D,,
Camexom, W, Va,, snd winersl rights Wy LN Co., Pitteburgh, Pa,

Drilled under 1ssued Yov, 12, 1929, )

100 sastnz, i @, 110 6-5/8%, 19%57; &% tuiing, 206

0° easing, 208¢; B+, 11057; . *; 8" tubing, 2961,

Ceal m.:;no“m at kan-hgh, Gsh-Gos, ', :

Completion reported %o Dept. of Mines Yob, 2%, 1970,

“P1tisdurgh Coal (N dailers wvater per b, )795 -~ 1
Sand

Tep. BSettoam,
Sand g~ 1%
Bluf? Send 235 - WO
- Naynesburg Coal MND - Mgh
—Hapl etown Coal 68k - €88

. Warply %0 - 91
Little Durirard Semd 1199 - 107
Sand 1242 - IE
~Big Dmikard Sand 1 -1
Gas Samd ' 0~-1
~1at Salt Send 1498 - 173
“2nd 221t fand 1588 - 1614
-3vd Salt Samd 1635 - 1690
-Maxton Samd 1915 - :g
“Pencil Cave 1;;% -
Big Limg 1940 - 1974
Wig Indm 9amd 197% - 221}
0«74, ! Snd oy 2515 - gzg
TNate ! 2533 - 26M
LI0-PL, P Semd [ K 2545 - %P
0L, T Sand (gas, 6/10 water In ) 2732"- Zres
Jdardon Stray Samd 2800 - 2010
Jordon Sand 2812 - 28k
Ath Samd | 2878 - 2887
5th Samd 2900 - 2908

Total depth 20l
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WW-4A

Revised 6-07

4705100010°

1) Date: SEPTEMBER 26, 2022
2) Operator’s Well Number
M-1567
3) API Well No.: 47 - 051 = 00010

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE 0F APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

4) Surface Owner(s) to be served: 5) (a) Coal Operator
(a) Name ALLEN L. WENDT ET UX Name WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES INC.
Address 274 MCCRAKEN RD. Address 1 BRIDGE STREET
CAMERON, WV 26033 MONONGAH, WV 26554

(b) Name (b) Coal Owner(s) with Decm%%iv@

Address Name aNd Gas
Address UCT g nn.

0ZG77
(c) Name Name Env,mgepaﬂm““ ]
Address Address =al Prog, Ctinn

6) Inspector

STRADER GOWER (c) Coal Lessee with Declaration

Address 2525W ALEXANDER RD. Name
VALLEY GROVE, WV 26080 Address
Telephone (304) 993-6188

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the following documents:

(1) The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW-4B, which sets out the parties involved in the work and describes the
well its and the plugging work order: and
(2) The plat (surveyor’s map) showing the well location on Form WW-6.

The reason you received these documents is that you have rights regarding the application which are summarized in the instructions on the reverses side,
However, you are not required to take any action at all

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well operator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and
accompanying documents for a permit to plug and abandon a well with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas, West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, with respect to the well at the location described on the attached Application and depicted on the attached Form WW-6. Copies of this Notice,
the Application, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person(s) named above (or by publication in
certain circumstances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery to the Chief

TNz

My

Well Operator WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES INC.

OFFICIAL SEAL E
STATEOF WESTVIRGINA = By T TR
UBLI =
Christian K Warfield = Its: PROJECT ENGINEER
Murray American Energy Inc = Ad4ress 6126 ENERGY ROAD

6126 Energy Road

Moundsville WV 26041 MOUNDSVILLE, WV 26041

Commission Expires June 10, 2024=

T T T (304) 843-3585

Telephone

5::_?;4\%&9‘-}/ 2022

Subseribed a?jlz.vorr‘lfefore me hisf @C’ day of

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

0il and Gas Privacy Notice

Nuwne r)/. ‘2—0"-‘1{

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as a part of our
regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of
business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our
office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal
information, please contact DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyoffier@wv.gov.

11/04/2022
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4705100010F

(5/16) APl Number 47 - 951 . 00010
Operator's Well No.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name_WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES INC. OP Code

Watershed (HUC 10) GRAVE CREEK Quadrangle CAMERON WV,PA
Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work?  Yes | | No .

Will apit beused? Yes I | No .‘/

If so, please describe anticipated pit waste:
Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes | ] No . If so, what ml.?

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application (if selected provide a completed form W'W -9-GPP)
Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number
Reuse (at API Number )

______ Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW -9 for disposallocation)
M Other (Explain_ Tanks, see attached letter

Officg GOEVED

Will closed loop systembe used? If so, describe: Yes. Gel circulated from tank thru well bore and returned to.tank

Ul ¢
Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc. Gel or Cement 6 2022

Wy p
-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc. Environm=Pantmany
Prolection

Additives to be used in drilling medium?__Bentonite, Bicarbonate of Soda

Drill cuttings disposalmethod? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc. Shaker cutting buried on site.

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust) N/A

-Landfill or offsite name/permit number? NA

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any

West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

I certify thatl understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on April 1, 2016, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. | understand that the

provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable law
or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penaity of law that [ have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based onmy inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for o btaining
the information, 1 believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. [ am aware that there are significant penalties for
submitting false information, includjng the possibility of fine or imprisonment.

Company Official Signature q

v
Company Official (Typed Name}ajay Hores
Company Official Title__Project Engineer

Subsecribed wo befomﬁjis :7';! day of 5.&’)[-«““%
T
No
\

My commission expires ")‘M\e, ]0’, ZDL‘;/

SHUBIHHEIITHRIRRT TS TINNNINE
s OFFICIAL SEAL
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
NOTARY PUBLIC
Christian X Warfield
Murray American Energy Inc
6126 Energy Road
Moundsville WV 26041

=
IllllIlllillllmﬁe:l:wl‘:lﬂmmmﬁ"l




47051000100

AMERICAN CONSOLIDATED
NATURAL RESOURCES & WEST

AMERICAN CONSOLIDATED NATURAL VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES
RESOURCES & WEST VIRGINIA LAND 16226 National Road
RESOURCES St. Clairsville, OH 43950

phone: 304 843.3565
fax: 304.843.3546
e-mail:  JoyHores@acnrinc.com

Jay HORES
Project Engineer

September 29, 2022

i and s
. N i
Department of Environmental Protection Office

Office of Oil and Gas | 0CT 06 2022
601-57™ Street went of
Charleston, WV 25320 e oital Protection

To Whom It May Concern,

As per the Division of Environmental Protection, Office of Oil and Gas request,
Consolidation Coal Company submits the following procedures utilizing pit waste.

Upon submitting a well work application (without a general permit for il & Gas Pit Waste
Discharge Application), Consolidation Coal Company will construct no pits, but instead
will use mud tanks to contain all drilling muds.

Once the well is completed, that material (minus the cave material) will be trucked to the

next well to be plugged or to DEP facilities number U-0033-83, O-1001-00, U-1035-91U-
46-84, U-78-83, O-1044-9, or U-100-83.

Sincerely,

fhone

Jay Hores
Project Engineer

11/04/2022



4705100010P

Form WW-9
Operator's Well No.

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed 1 Preveg etation pH

Lime 3 ___Tons/acre orto comect to pH 6.0

Fertilizer type 10-20-20 or equivalent

Fertilizer amount 500 Ibs/acre

Mulch 2 Tons/acre

Seed Mixtures
Temporary Permanent

Seed Type Ibs/acre Seed Type lbs/acre
Seed Mix in accordance with WWDEP 0|I Seed Mix in accordance wrth VWDEP Oll
and Gas, Erosion and Sed:ment Control and Gas, Erosion and Sediment Control
Fleld Manual Field Manual

Attach:

Maps(s)of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, provide water volume, include dimensions (L. W, D) %g?_he,pg. and dimensions
(L, W), and area in acres, of the land application area. Ice

Ofﬂce g %%\G as
Cin 0.6 2022

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

. WV D ert t

Plan Approved by: Srrader Crenet S ) Env:ronm%?atalr.g:gfp?;tugn
Comments: ~ I S TERETEN —
Title: O] and Gas Inspector - Date: 9/30/2022 -
Field Reviewed? { ) Yes (, _)No

11/04/2022
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4705100010°f
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4705100010P

WW-7
8-30-06

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas
WELL LOCATION FORM: GPS

on  47-051-00010  ypipno, M-1567

rarmname:  B-R. & ALICE CHAMBERS

RESPONSIBLE PARTY NAME: WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES INC.

MARSHALL pistrict: CAMERON
ouaprancLe: CAMERON WV, PA

surrace owner. ALLEN L. WENDT ET UX
ROYALTY OWNER:

urm crs nortaivG: 4,409,496 m (12 1a")
vrmeps astiv: 941,008 M o i pvamion: 370 M

COUNTY:

The Responsible Party named above has chosen to submit GPS coordinates in lieu of
preparing a new well location plat for a plugging permit or assigned APl number on the
above well. The Office of Oil and Gas will not accept GPS coordinates that do not meet
the following requirements:

1. Datum: NAD 1983, Zone: 17 North, Coordinate Units: meters, Altitude:
height above mean sea level (MSL) — meters.
2. Accuracy to Datum — 3.05 meters %Ce'%c@
3 Data Collection Method: 0 Ofof}'/‘_l?f(?
Survey grade GPS _ X : Post Processed Differential ¢ Y Gag
Real-Time Differential X 5’“%0?%&[ 202?
Shta i,
Mapping Grade GPS : Post Processed Differential G‘/p,ggg
A
Real-Time Differential o
4. Letter size copy of the topography map showing the well location.

I the undersigned, hereby certify this data is correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief and shows all the information required by law and the regulations issued and

prescribe ihe Office and Gas.
: : Professional Surveyor  SEPTEMBER 26, 2022
e 1 .

/ Si re~—" / Title Date

11/04/2022



10/31/22, 1:29 PM State of West Virginia Mail - plugging permit issued for 4705100010

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov>

plugging permit issued for 4705100010

1 message

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov> Mon, Oct 31, 2022 at 1:28 PM
To: DavidRoddy@acnrinc.com, Strader C Gower <strader.c.gower@wv.gov>, ebuzzard@marshallcountywv.org

To whom it may concern, a plugging permit has been issued for 4705100010.

James Kennedy
WVDEP OO0G

2 attachments

ﬂ IR-8 4705100010.pdf
12K

bk 4705100010.pdf
2704K

11/04/2022
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